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Males

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22751 Agwa, Rangu Simon THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Active Case 0.0

NO OPERATORS LICENSE Active Case 0.0

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Active Case 0.0

POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (METH) Active Case 100000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/03/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

13737 Alderete Jr, Miguel Nmn WRT/RECKLESS DRIVING, NO OP, VIOLATE STOP 0.0

HOLD FOR WOODBURY X 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/21/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

14951 Alfaro, Daniel Nmn OBSTRUCTING POLICE OFFICER Active Case 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS Charges Not Filed 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE Active Case 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $0-500 Charges Not Filed 0.0

ATTEMPT CLASS II FELONY Active Case 250000.0

SID#

NB530408

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/12/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22368 Baker, John Michael POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Active Case 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF LESS THAN 500 Active Case 0.0

CRIM-TRESPASS 2ND Active Case 0.0

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Active Case 25000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/27/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

8965 Beads, James Andrew FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER Active Case 50000.0

SID#

NB249728

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/16/2025 Sp Norfolk

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22605 Bertucci, Clayton Craig HOLD FOR OMAHA MARSHALS 0.0

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Active Case 25000.0

SID#

NB629252

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/12/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

12368 Blackbird, Dudley Lee ASSAULT THIRD DEGREE Active Case 20000.0

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB482437

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/29/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

17657 Buchanan, Lawrence Louis POSS. CON. SUB. (METH) Sentenced To Jail 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $0-500 Sentenced To Jail 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE Case Dismissed 0.0

POSS OF DRUG PARA Charges Not Filed 0.0

SID#

NB556592

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/13/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

12/22/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

20267 Burton, Jamiah Alexander WRT/FTA Case Dismissed 0.0
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CONTEMPT OF COURT/OP MV AVOID ARREST/DUI,NO OP Active Case 0.0

HOLD OKLAHOMA USMS 0.0

SID#

NB658039

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/12/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

13349 Camarillo, Leonel Nmn ASSAULT STRANGULATION Active Case 100000.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE Active Case 0.0

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE Active Case 0.0

WRT/DUI 2ND Sentenced To Jail 0.0

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB503100

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/21/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

09/04/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22561 Cayou, Kiran Nmn ROBBERY 250000.0

ASSAULT-2ND DEGREE 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS 0.0

USE OF A WEAPON TO COMMIT A FELONY 0.0

POSSESSION OF WEAPON BY A PROHIBITED PERSON 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE 0.0

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON BY PROHIBITED PERSON 0.0

ASSAULT BY CONFINED PERSON-NO WEAPON 20000.0

SID#

NB694363

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/20/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22111 Diaz Flores, Darwin Y SEXUAL ASSAULT OF CHILD 1ST DEGREE Active Case 500000.0

SEXUAL ASSAULT OF CHILD 3RD DEGREE Active Case 0.0

HOLD FOR ICE 0.0

CHILD ABUSE INTENT/NO INJ Active Case 0.0

CHILD ABUSE INTENT/NO INJ Active Case 0.0

SEXUAL ASSAULT -W/O CONSENT 3RD Active Case 0.0

INCEST-UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB689662

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

02/21/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

5662 Freeman Jr, Timothy John POSSESSION FIREARM BY PROHIBITED PERSON Active Case 175000.0

POSSESSION OF CNTRL SUBS Active Case 0.0

STRANGULATION Active Case 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS Active Case 0.0

DOMESTIC ASSAULT- 3RD /THREAT/BODILY INJURY Active Case 0.0

FALSE IMPRISONMENT-2ND DEGREE Active Case 0.0

OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS Charges Not Filed 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $500-$1500 Active Case 0.0

POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Active Case 0.0

POSSESSION DEADLY WEAPON BY PROHIBITED PERSON Active Case 0.0

FALSE REPORTING X2 Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB373542

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/08/2025 Hunter, Lou County Court Dakota City

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22287 Freemont Jr, Elwood Alison WRT/THEFT-RCV STOLEN PRO. $5,000+,OP. M. VEH., DISOBEY STOP LIGHT Active Case 0.0

HOLD FOR FORT DODGE 5000.0

ASSAULT ON CONFINED PERSON Sentenced To Jail 0.0

DISTURB THE PEACE Sentenced To Jail 0.0

ASSLT. 3RD DEGREE 0.0

ASSAULT BY CONFINED PERSON-NO WEAPON 100000.0

SID#

NB557631

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

04/23/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

10/21/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

19030 Galban, Ernesto Nmn POSS. CONT. SUBS. (METH) Active Case 40000.0

POSS. CONT. SUBS. (PSILOCYBIN) Active Case 0.0

DEFACING PRESCRIPTION LABEL Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSS. OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Charges Not Filed 0.0

DUS Active Case 0.0



New Inmate Roster
Run Date/Time : 11/23/2025 - 01:52

DWRT/CONTEMPT FOR COURT 0.0

NO OPERATOR'S LICENSE Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB599039

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/29/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

19775 Garcia Jr, Samuel Nmn DUI .15+/REFUSAL 4TH OFFENSE Active Case 0.0

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT PBT Active Case 0.0

ASSLT. 3RD DEGREE Active Case 100000.0

SID#

NB650011

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/03/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22674 Godfrey, Eric Edward THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Active Case 0.0

POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Active Case 25000.0

SID#

NB696110

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/16/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

12/29/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

19608 Gonzalez Diaz, Julio Dionicio WRT/FTA WHEN ON BAIL Active Case 25000.0

WRT/CONTEMPT OF COURT Active Case 0.0

WRT/DUI 2ND, NO OP Sentenced To Jail 0.0

WRT/FTA Sentenced To Jail 0.0

WRT/DUS,NO OP Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB626935

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/18/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

10/01/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

19500 Hernandez Jr, David Nmn SHOPLIFTING Active Case 0.0

ASSAULT BY CONFINED PERSON-NO WEAPON Active Case 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS Active Case 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS Active Case 0.0

ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON Active Case 100000.0

ASSAULT BY A CONFINED PERSON-NO WEAPON Active Case 200000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/31/2025 Wichser, Robert South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

20241 Jessy, Tantan Nmn DUR Active Case 0.0

NO OP Active Case 0.0

CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION Active Case 25000.0

SID#

NB657715

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/13/2025 Sp Norfolk

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22760 Jimenez Vegas, Elvis R SHOPLIFTING 12500.0

FALSE REPORTING 0.0

IMMIGRATION HOLD 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/08/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

21279 Kabongo, Leance Koffi WRT/FTA OR COMPLY WITH CITATION Active Case 10000.0

WRT/ NONRESIDENT VIOLATE 30-DAY IMMUNITY Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB676451

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/12/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

12/09/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22780 Kearny, Ruben Jay WRT/NON RES VIOL 30 DAY,SPEEDING,NO VALID REG,FTA 10000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency



New Inmate Roster
Run Date/Time : 11/23/2025 - 01:52

11/20/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22746 Larsen, Matthew James WRT/ TER. THRTS., CHILD ABUSE NO INJ, ASSLT-THRT X2 Active Case 100000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/29/2025 Hunter, Lou Sp Norfolk

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

21073 Lopez Rodriguez, Ivan Enrique WRT/FTA WHEN ON BAIL Case Dismissed 0.0

WRT/POSSESS CONTROLED SUB/POSSESS CONTROLLED SUB/ASSAULT 3RD DEG. Active Case 0.0

HOLD FOR FORT DODGE 0.0

SID#

IA01082152

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/16/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

13392 Lovejoy, Edward Charles WRT/DV ASSAULT-3RD/THREAT/BODILY INJURY Active Case 10000.0

SID#

NB662343

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/24/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

19739 Lyons, Joshua Matthew WRT/ FTA, THEFT-SHOPLIFTING $0-$500 Sentenced To Jail 0.0

WRT/ CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 2ND DEGREE Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/18/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

12/16/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22587 Maldonado, Lorenzo James POSSES DEFACED FIREARM Active Case 250000.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS Charges Not Filed 0.0

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON PROHIBITED PERSON (MINOR) Active Case 0.0

FAILURE TO INFORM OFFICER OF CONCEALED HANDGUN Charges Not Filed 0.0

CONCEALED HANDGUN, ALCOHOL OR DRUGS Charges Not Filed 0.0

DIST. THE PEACE Active Case 0.0

MIP Active Case 0.0

KIDNAPPING-VOLUNTARILY RELEASED ALIVE Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB694753

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/05/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

16385 Manuel, Jose Nmn WRT/DV ASSAULT 3RD/CAUSE BODILY INJURY, VIOLATE PROT ORDER Active Case 200000.0

SID#

NB542445

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/04/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22787 Marchessini, Pablo Rogelio UNLAWFUL ACTS RELATING TO DRUGS 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/22/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

13851 McPherson, Anthony James ASSAULT BY STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCTION Active Case 25000.0

ASSAULT - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Charges Not Filed 0.0

DISTURB THE PEACE Charges Not Filed 0.0

HOLD FOR WOODBURY COUNTY Active Case 0.0

ASSAULT ON CONFINED PERSON Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB512809

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/16/2025 Mills, Stuart South Sioux City Pd

Release Date
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JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

21615 Melairei, Bradley Nmn POSS. CONT. SUBS. (METH) Active Case 30000.0

ATTEMPTED THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSS. OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSS. OF BURGLARY TOOLS Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB681664

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/17/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22569 Montes, Kaiden Jaice NO OP 0.0

LEAVE ACCIDENT-FAIL TO FURNISH INFO-1ST 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $501-1,499 0.0

THEFT-SHOPLIFTING 1,500-4,999 Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB694417

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/26/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

02/28/2026

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

21740 Pachon Rojas, Ricardo Nmn DRINK ON PUBLIC PROPERTY OR ROAD Sentenced To Jail 0.0

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING $0-500 Active Case 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 0-$500 Charges Not Filed 0.0

RESISTING ARREST-2ND /SUBSEQUENT OFFENCE Active Case 50000.0

SID#

NB684128

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/23/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

08/25/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22720 Pineda Calderon, Pablo Nmi CHILD ENTICEMENT 1ST Active Case 100000.0

CONTRIBUTING DELINQUENCY OF CHILD Active Case 0.0

HOLD FOR IMMIGRATION 0.0

SID#

NB696759

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/11/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22495 Puente, Oscar Jr COMM/ DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE LIQUOR Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/17/2025 Stayle, Bob Dakota City So

Release Date

11/24/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22774 Ramirez, Edwin Joseph WRT/PROBATION VIOLATION 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/18/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

10580 Rice, Henry Mel DRIVING WHILE REVOKED FROM DUI/REFUSAL 25000.0

FAIL TO USE CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT 0.0

MARIJUANA POSSESSION-LESS THAN 1 OZ 0.0

POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHENALIA 0.0

SID#

NB443402

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/19/2025 Sp Norfolk

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

16596 Rice Jr, Nicholas Dean SHOPLIFTING 3RD OFFENSE Active Case 25000.0

OBSTRUCTING POLICE Active Case 0.0

SID#

NB552707

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/15/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date
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JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

19645 Robinson, Lavonte Davorius WRT/CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION OR LEO, NON RESIDENT VIOLATE 30 DAY Active Case 25000.0

SID#

NB640103

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/15/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22583 Robles, Rodrigo Manuel ASSAULT-THREATEN/MENACING MANNER Sentenced To Jail 0.0

RESISTING OFFICER Charges Not Filed 0.0

OBSTRUCTING POLICE Sentenced To Jail 0.0

HOLD FOR WOODBURY CO 0.0

SID#

NB694627

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/04/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

12/08/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

16237 Rodriguez, Alexandro Soto COMM/ ASSAULT CAUSE BODILY INJURY 0.0

SID#

NB546728

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/21/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22350 Rydstrom, Michael Eugene POSS. CON. SUB. (MUSHROOMS) Active Case 0.0

POSSESSION FIREARM BY PROHIBITED PERSON Active Case 0.0

POSS. FIREARM WHILE COMMIT. FELONY Active Case 0.0

POSS. MARIJUANA - LESS THAN 1 OZ Active Case 0.0

POSS. DRUG PARA. Active Case 0.0

HOLD FOR IOWA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 0.0

POSS. CON. SUB. (METH) Active Case 250000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/21/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22351 Santiago Rodriguez, Miguel Angel DISTURBING THE PEACE Case Dismissed 0.0

DV ASSAULT- 3RD/CAUSE BODILY INJURY Active Case 20000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/22/2025 Hunter, Lou Emerson Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22745 Silvernail, Aaron T DISTURBING THE PEACE Active Case 0.0

USE FIREARM TO COMMIT A FELONYQ Active Case 0.0

POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Charges Not Filed 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS Active Case 300000.0

DV ASSAULT- 2ND/BODILYINJ/DANGRINST/PREG Active Case 0.0

CHILD ABUSE Active Case 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/27/2025 Hunter, Lou Emerson Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

11268 Snodgress, Jason Scott THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1,500+ Active Case 50000.0

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE VIOLATIONS Active Case 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $500+ Active Case 0.0

WRT/THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING $0-$500 Sentenced To Jail 0.0

WRT/ CONTEMPT OF COURT Active Case 5000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/13/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

10/13/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

21809 Thomas, Tristian Jordan WRT/DV ASSAULT3RD,CHILD ABUSE-NO INJURY,CRIME MISCHIEF Sentenced To Jail 0.0

RESISTING ARREST 1ST OFFENSE Case Dismissed 0.0

OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER Sentenced To Jail 0.0

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2ND DEGREE Sentenced To Jail 0.0

WRT/FAILURE TO APPEAR WHEN ON BAIL Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB626057

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency
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07/24/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

11/27/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22312 Vanderschaaf, Dannon Joseph SEXUAL ASSAULT OF CHILD-1ST Active Case 0.0

INCEST-UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE Active Case 0.0

INCEST-UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE Active Case 0.0

1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT OF CHILD Active Case 250000.0

HOLD FOR USMS-OMAHA 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/07/2025 Hunter, Lou Sp Norfolk

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22747 Wagner, James Lee COMMIT CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONAL/NO INJURY Active Case 250000.0

CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSS. CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE MATERIAL/MINOR Active Case 0.0

MAKE/DIRECT/CREATE/GENERATE CSAM Active Case 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/30/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22596 Williams, Dustin Ray Loren COMM/DUI .15+ 2ND, NO OP Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/17/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

12/06/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges
Current
Disposition

Total Bail

22343 Willprecht, Ryan D POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Active Case 0.0

POSS OF DRUG PARA Active Case 0.0

POSS MONEY WHILE VIOLATE Active Case 0.0

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE Active Case 0.0

OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE TO AVOID ARREST Active Case 0.0

WILLFUL RECKLESS DRIVING Charges Not Filed 0.0

DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION (15 YEARS) Charges Not Filed 0.0

DRIVING WITHOUT IGNITION INTERLOCK Active Case 0.0

POSSESS DEADLY WEAPON PROHIBITED PERSON Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSS METH Active Case 250000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

05/18/2025 Hunter, Lou Sp Norfolk

Release Date

Females

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

1447 Anderson, Cindy Lou WRT/CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $0-$500 X2, DIST. THE PEACE Sentenced To Jail 0.0

WRT/ CRIMINAL MISCHIEF $0-$500 Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/26/2025 Sp Norfolk

Release Date

11/30/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

20124 Bagsby, Lashun Marie THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING (2ND) Active Case 20000.0

TRESPASSING 2ND DEGREE Active Case 0.0

WRT/ SHOPLIFTING X 3 Active Case 20000.0

SID#

NB656460

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/16/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

17055 Blackbird, Gina Marie DISTURBING THE PEACE Sentenced To Jail 0.0

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE Case Dismissed 0.0

WRT/CONTEMPT OF COURT Sentenced To Jail 0.0

CRIM.TRESPASS-2ND Sentenced To Jail 0.0

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF Case Dismissed 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE Case Dismissed 0.0

SID#

NB560802

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/12/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date
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12/01/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

22657 Dawdy, Rochele Kaye THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING (< $500) Sentenced To Jail 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSSES CONTROL SUBSTANCE (METH) Sentenced To Jail 0.0

POSSES MARIJUANA 1OZ OR LESS Case Dismissed 0.0

SID#

NB695714

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/06/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

12/17/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

20306 Geire, Fawsia Nmn WRT/COMMIT CHILD ABUSE NEGLIENTLY/NO INJURY Bond Reinstated 0.0

WRT/FALSE REPORTING/DUI 2ND OFFENSE/RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE Active Case 15000.0

SID#

NB658833

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/24/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

22267 Papenhausen, Rebeca Kay COMM/ THEFT-DECEPTION $0-500/UNAUTH USE FIN TRAN DEVICE/CRIM TRES Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/09/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

12/24/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

21964 Parker, Faith Natalie WRT/PROBATION VIOLATION Active Case 12500.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/18/2025 Mills, Stuart South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

17723 Phillips, Samantha Lynn THEFT-SHOPLIFTING $0-500/2ND Active Case 0.0

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Active Case 0.0

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Active Case 25000.0

HOLD FOR WOODBURY 0.0

HOLD CUMING CO.-COMM/UNAUTH USE FIN TRANS,THEFT DEC Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB489222

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

09/26/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

18681 Pratt, Alexandria Marie THEFT-RCV STOLEN PROPERTY $1,500-4,999 Active Case 25000.0

COMMIT CHILD ABUSE NEGLIGENTLY/ NO INJURY Active Case 0.0

NONRESIDENT VIOLATE 30-DAY Active Case 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/14/2025 South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

19667 Price, Jayla Starr DRIVING WHILE REVOKED FROM DUI/REFUSAL Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SPEEDING 6-10MPH Case Dismissed 0.0

SID#

NB648111

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/21/2025 Wichser, Robert Dakota City So

Release Date

12/16/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

20883 Rohlfsen, Kayla Lynn TRESPASSING 2ND DEGREE 5000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/11/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

22531 Romero Hoffman, Lilyanna Nmn WRT/KIDNAPPING,CHILD ABUSE/THEFT 1,500-4,999,DIST. PEACE Active Case 200000.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/17/2025 Dakota City So

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

21910 Slatton, Alicia Kaye POSS. OF DEADLY WEAPON BY PROH. PERSON Active Case 100000.0

POSS. OF STOLEN VEHICLE Charges Not Filed 0.0

POSS. OF DRUG PARA. Charges Not Filed 0.0
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MARIJUANA POSSESSION-LESS THAN 1 OZ Charges Not Filed 0.0

SID#

NB687130

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

10/17/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

15753 Thomas, Lucia Lynn ROBBERY 250000.0

SECOND DEGREE ASSAULT 0.0

TERRORISTIC THREATS 0.0

POSSESSION OF WEAPON BY PROHIBITED PERSON 0.0

USE OF A WEAPON TO COMMIT A FELONY 0.0

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 0.0

DISTURBING THE PEACE 0.0

SID#

NB539575

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/20/2025 Wichser, Robert South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

1235 Tyndall, Latara Racine TERRORISTIC THREATS Sentenced To Jail 0.0

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE Case Dismissed 0.0

THEFT OF SERVICES $0-500 Sentenced To Jail 0.0

HOLD FOR YANKTON COUNTY 0.0

SID#

NB493389

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

07/28/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

12/07/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

15439 Tyndall, Latea Elaine RESIST ARREST-2ND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 0.0

OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER 0.0

UNLAWFUL ACTS RELATING TO DRUGS 0.0

THEFT-SHOPLIFTING $0-$500/3RD/SUBS 50000.0

SID#

NB536003

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/07/2025 Hunter, Lou South Sioux City Pd

Release Date

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

10735 Ward, Katie Jo HOLD FOR IOWA PAROLE 0.0

WRT/MAKING FALSE REPORT Sentenced To Jail 0.0

SID#

NB446753

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

08/20/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

11/29/2025

JailId Photo Name Charges Current Disposition Total Bail

13564 Webster, Kathleen Mae OBSTRUCTING GOV. OPERATION 0.0

POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (METH) 35000.0

TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE 0.0

DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION/BEFORE REINSTATED-STATE 0.0

NO OP LINCENSE/NON-WAIVERABLE 0.0

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARA. 0.0

POSS./ CONSUME OPEN ALCOHOL CONTAINER 0.0

MARIJUANA POSSESSION-MORE THAN 1 OZ LESS THAN 0.0

SID#

Book Date Attorney Next Court Date Arresting Agency

11/11/2025 Hunter, Lou Dakota City So

Release Date

Male Female Other Total

51 18 0 69
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